
Tuesday, April 25igh aes
ANZAC DAY

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Light and shade
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. A. J. Ward-law
10.20 For’ My Lady: ‘‘The Music* of Doom"
10.35 Selected Recordings
10.560 Health in the Home:
"Chicken Pox"
411.0 Anzac Day Memorial Ser-
vice relayed from the Cenotaph
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 An afternoon at the Proms
4.45 Children’s session’ with
the "Golden Boomerang"
6.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.16 Talk by the Gardening Ex-
pert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
ueen’s Hall Light Orchestra,"Britannia" Overture (Macken-
zie)
7.40 Philharmonic Choir,"It Comes from the Misty Ages"
(Elgar)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Soy8. 0 Special Feature:"The Anzac Tradition: One In-creasing Purpose"
8.31 The Kentucky Minstrels,
"Homing" (del Riego), "Carry
Me Back" (Pepper)°8.40 Sigurd (saxo-
phone) and Symphony Orches-tra,
"Saxo-Rhapsody" (Eric Coates)8.48 Debroy Somers Band,"Old Contemptibles" (arr.Somers)
8. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Donald Peers (light vocal),"When They Sound the Last All
Clear"? (Elton)-30-10.15 Vocal and _instru-
mental records
970.15. Repetition of Greetings
ree the Boys Overseasv1. LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

INZ> AUCKLAND880 kc, 341m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME
Myra Hess’ (piano) and Orches-tra (Goehr) Concerto in A
Minor, Op. 54 (Schumann)ak Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-one
8.39 London Philharmonic Or:chestra (Beecham), ‘‘L’Arles-ienne" Suite No. 1 (Bizet)
9. 1 Royal. Philharmonic Orch-estra (Weingartner), SymphonyNo. 3, Op. 56 (‘Scotch’) (Men-
delssohn)9.33 Chicago Symphony Orch-estra a Suite Op. 19(Dohnanyi)40. 0 "1914-18-and all that’
SP op ghee ee ee a be madeamous during War I.910.30 Close down :

LRZ4NA)
AUCKLAND
#250 ke. 240 m.

6. aaa a.m. News: Music:Time
41. 0-1.0p.m. Turn-tune Time:
G.I. Journal: News
4. 0-5.15 Great Music: Personal
Album
5.45 Piano Classics
6. 0-7.0 Information, Please!:Red Skelton
. 0-9.15 Fred Waring: Basin
Street: News and Sports9.15-11.0 Mak?-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke, 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.46 a.m. London
"ere. i programme
9.30. Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
910.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: FamousOrchestras: Czech Philharmonic
11. 0 Anzac Day: A Tribute and
Greetings from America on
Anzac Day (U.S.A. programme)12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour
2.30 Anzac Day Commemora-tion Service from the Cenotaph,
Weilington Citizens’ War Mem-orial
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Sp2cial Anzac Day Service,
conducted by Uncle Lawrence5.45 Dinner music by the NBS
Light Orchestra
6.15 LONDON NEWS730 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Winifred Kindred (mezzo-con-
tralto),
"My Heart fs Like a Dreary
Night’ (Lassen), "To Music"
(Schubert), "The Willow
Song," "Orpheus with HisLute" (Sullivan)
(A Studio recital)
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8.0 "The Clock" Symphony
(Haydn)
Toscanini and the New York
Philharmonic Symphony Orch-
estra
8.28 The Schola Cantorum of
| Arperica.
"Invocation to Music’ (Han-
del), Chorus of Priestesses from
"Salammbo" (Moussorgsky)
8.41 Claude Tanner (’cellist),"Air? (Pergolesi), "Gavotte"
(Martini), "Melodie" ( Char-
pentier), "Butterflies" (Ham-
iltton Harty), Intermezzo from
"Quo Vadis" (Nougues)
(A Studio recital)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Sibelius and his Music:
The last of a series of NBS
programmes10.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Ov'r-
seas11.0 LONDON NEWs'
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NV WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

|

5. Op.m. Variety ,6. 0 Dinner music
. © After dinner music

:8. 0 Marjorie Lawrence and the
Columbia Concert Orchestra(U.S.A. programme)

~t

8.
30 Variety10. Light concertit: 0 Close down

22S7 WELLINGTON
9H) ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Rhythm in _ Retros-
7.20 "Dr. Jekyll and Mr, Hyde"7.33 Fanfare8.0 "Suspense"
8.25 Musical Digest9.2 ‘The Man in the Dark"
9.30 Night Club, featuring Dave
Rose in "Spotlight Band,’ andElsie Janis in "Personal Album’’
(U.S.A. programm)10.0 Close down
| ANZ [33

NEW PLYMOUTH
810 kc. 370m.

7. Op.m. Musical programme8.30 Command Performance (A
U.S.A, Office of War

=
Informa-

tion programme)
9. 0 Station notices
8. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close down

WAH p oF Abe
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Close down
11. 0 Moarning Programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.30 Anzac Day Service, relayedfrom Sound Shell, Marine Par-
ade. Speaker: Major-General A.

+ S. Wilder, D.S.0., M.C., V.D.

5. O Wembley Military Tattoo5.45 "David and Dawn"
6. 0 Fred Waring (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station announcements

-_
"Every Walk: of Life"
7. O After dinner music7.30 Barrackroom Ballads7.45 What American Commen-tators Say8. O Interlude8.6 ‘West of Cornwall"
8.30 The Salon Orchestra, "Rosesof Picardy" (Haydn.- Wood),"Love Sends a Little’ Gift of
Roses"? (Openshaw)
8.36 from the Studio: NapierLadies’ Choir, conducted byMadame Margaret Mercer, ‘An
Eriskay Love Lilt" (arr. Mans-
fleld), "The Bonnie Banks of
Loch Lomond" (arr. Griffiths),"In Derry Vale" (arr.Shaw),"The Kerry Dance" (Molloy).
8.51 Viadimir Selinsky (violin),"Rondino" (Kreisler), "A Little
Love, a Little Kiss" (Sileus),"Valse Sentimentale" (Schubert)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 ‘Man Behind the Gun"
10, 0 Close down

NVIN)7 om oh ane
7. Op.m. Light music7.45 Fred Hartley and his Music(BBC production)8,0 Musical comedy selections8.30 Orchestral music: Boston
Promenade Orchestra (Fiedler),"Morning, Noon and Night inVienna" (von Suppe), ‘‘Three-
Cornered Hat" Dances (Falla)9.18 ‘Dad and Dave"

39.30 Light classical selections
10. 0 Clos? down

’

Q72J) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.
7. Op.m. Band Parade7.15 "Drama in Cameo"
7.30 Great Orchestras
7.45 Vocal selections
8. 0 Boston Promenade Orch-
estras
8.20 Westminster Military Band8.27 Famous Singers
8.50 Light orchestral9.2 Opera selections
9.15 "Soldier of Fortune’
9.40 Organ melodies ,10.°0 Closé down

WH CHRISTCHURCH720 ke 416m,

as
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
9.0 Morning programme
10. O For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives: Vita Vronsky and
~ Vietor Babin
10.15 New Brighton Anzac Ser-vice. Speaker: Mr. T. Newman,President New Brighton Re-ttirned Services Association (re-
layed from the New BrightonStadium)12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music by Englishmen
2.30 Citizens’ Memorial Ser-
vice, und3r the auspices of theChristchurch Returned Services’
Association. Chairman: TheMayor, Mr. E. H. Andrews,
Speaker: Mr. Colin Miln (re-
layed from the King Edward
Barracks)
3.30 Classical music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 yee music (6.15, LON-
7.15 Book Revie by H. Win-ston Rhodes
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8.0 Bands of the Household
Cavalry and the Massed Bands,
Drums and Pipes of the Brig-
ad? of Guards,
"Trooping the Colour"8.9 Astra Desmond (con-tralto): Songs of the Hebrides

8.17 Kathleen Long (pianist),
"Sheep May Safely Graze"
(Bach, arr, Leveque)
8.21. Richard Crooks (tenor),"For Love Alone" (Thayer),"Unforgotten Melody" (Wood)
8.28 London Ballet Orchestra,
"Copp2lia’’ Ballet Music (De-
libes)
8.37 The Madrigal Singers
8.42 Jacques Thibaud (violin-ist),
"Havanaise’" (Saint-Saens)
8.54 Bands of the H.M. Cold-
stream and Welsh Guards,"Homage" March (Haydn
Wood)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Lew Stone and his Band,
"Songs the Tommies Sing’’
9.41 Reginald Dixon (organ-ist)
"Chorus, Gentlemen, Please!"
9.50 London Symphony Orch-
estra,
Fantasia on Sea Shanties (arr./Gibilaro)
9.58 Russian Cathedral Choir,"The Red Sarafan," "Starrini
Waltz,’"’ "Little Night"
10.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
S$2as
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL wscrer
5. Op.m. Melodies That Matter
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Annual Service of Re-
Dedication: Under the auspicesof Toc H (Canterbury) and theReturned Services Association
(relayed from the Trinity Con
gregational Church)9.1 CHAMBER MUSIC: Beet-
hoven’s String Quartet (finalof sories)
Lener String Quartet, Quartet
No. 16 in F Major, Op. 135
9.27 Choir of Strasbourg Cath-edral
9.35 MewtonWood (plano-forte), Sonata No, 1 in C, Op.
24 (Weber)
10. 0 Music by Saint-Saens (thisweek’s featured Composer)10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Morning music
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2.30 Anzac Day Service, re-layed from the GreymouthTown Hall
5. 0 Down the Pixie Path
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.57 Station notices
7. O Evening programme7.15 "Forgotten People"7.30 Soldier Songs sung byPeter Dawson
7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8. 0 Excerpts from Opera
8.30 Andre Kostelanetz (U.S.A.
programme)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Organ recital by G. D.
Cunningham, Fantasia in F
Minor (Mozart), Toccata
(Mulet), "A.D, 1620" (froin
"Sea Pieces’’) (MacDowell)9.40 "Sinews of War" (BBC
production )
9.52 Albert Sandler’s Orchestra,A Selection of Serenades
ie
0 Close down

ANY DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Selected recordings9.39 M*:mories
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Abraham Chasins and
Ignace Hilsberg

a iP Waltzes and Women: MerelyMedley


